fit  l   t t l it  It h  th f  t b  i l d d i  th  iti it  l i

The Consolidated Entity has no borrowings, therefore no liability exposure to interest rate risk. The revenue exposure is
immaterial in terms of the possible impact on profit or loss or total equity. It has therefore not been included in the
sensitivity analysis.

in Note 21.

profit or loss or total equity. It has therefore not been included in the sensitivity analysis.

Company

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to market price risk at balance date. The
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these
risks. The All Ordinaries Index was utilised as the benchmark for the listed share investments which are available for
sale assets or at fair value through profit or loss. The unlisted options in Strike Resources Limited (SRK) is sensitive to the
SRK share price.

Consolidated Entity
Equity Price risk - listed investments
Change in profit

Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Change in equity
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Equity Price risk - unlisted investments

$

794,314794,314

$
3,568,206

(3,568,206)

3,568,206
(794,314) (3,568,206)

Company

(ii)

$

3,568,206

(3,568,206) (794,314)

(3,568,206)

3,568,206 794,314
$

(794,314)

(i)
Consolidated Entity

794,314

(794,314)

2009 20082008 2009

q y
Change in profit

Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

Change in equity
Increase by 15%
Decrease by 15%

1,105,744

( )

(1,105,744) (193,762) (1,105,744)
193,762 1,105,744 193,762

(193,762) (1,105,744) (193,762) (1,105,744)
193,762 1,105,744 193,762

(193,762)
1,105,744

FULL YEAR REPORT | 46

30 JUNE 2009

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2009

ORION EQUITIES LIMITED
 A.B.N. 77 000 742 843

29 COMMITMENTS

(a) Lease Commitments
Non-cancellable operating lease commitments:

Not longer than one year
Between 12 months and 5 years

$

Consolidated Entity

157,170
131,109

310,773
219,001

$

26,062

2009 2008

The lease is the Company's share of the office premises at Level 14, The Forrest Centre, 221 St Georges Terrace, Perth,

91,772

30 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND ASSETS

(a) Directors' Deeds
The Company has entered into deeds of indemnity with each of its Directors indemnifying them against liability
incurred in discharging their duties as directors/officers of the Consolidated Entity. At the end of the financial period,

The lease is the Company s share of the office premises at Level 14, The Forrest Centre, 221 St Georges Terrace, Perth,
Western Australia, and includes all outgoings (exclusive of GST). The lease is for a 7 year term expiring 30 June 2013 and